PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the misspelling of the Assignor's name from BASF Batalysts LLC to BASF Catalysts LLC previously recorded on Reel 030852 Frame 0512. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF Catalysts LLC	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13594072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-230-5438

Email: bronwen.loeb@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle and Reath/B. Loeb
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF5271A (200895-501534)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bronwen M. Loeb
Signature:	/Bronwen M Loeb/
Date:	08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Original coversheet 7.23.2013#page1.tif source=Original coversheet 7.23.2013#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0417 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF BATALYSTS LLC	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13594072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2159882757

 Phone:
 2159882888

Email: Lisa.Stanton@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath/L.Stanton

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF00005271

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Stanton
Signature:	/Lisa Stanton/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page 1.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page2.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page3.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page4.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page5.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page6.tif

source=REACH assignment rest of BASF Catalysts LLC merged into BASF Corp April 2010 (3190844_1) #page7.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2472452

 Receipt Date:
 07/23/2013

Fee Amount: \$40